(d)1 LARGE-LOAD ENERGY CUSTOMER DEVELOPMENT
STATUS REPORT
TRANSPORTATION AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE | FEBRUARY 9, 2026
PRESENTED BY:
Erica Garaffo, Assistant to the City Manager (Large-Load Energy Customer Development Lead)
1
WHY THIS MATTERS
 Reliable electricity is now a key constraint on San José’s economic growth

+ Data Center
Development Facilitation
Officer (PBCE)
5
ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY
 Biweekly coordination with PG&E,
Monthly updates on project
milestones, Quarterly Scoring
 12 projects under Implementation
Agreement
 2 energized; remaining 10 will be
energized by 2030
PG&E Scored as of
Q4 2025
Quarter ExpectedProject ID
Q4 2028Q3 2028A-1
Q2 2026Q2 2026A-2
Q4 2026Q4 2026A-3
Q2 2029Q2 2029A-4
Q2 2028Q2 2028A-5
Q4 2027Q4 2027A-6
EnergizedQ4 2025A-7
EnergizedQ4 2025A-8
Q4 2028Q4 2028A-9
Q1 2030Q1 2030A-10
Q4 2026Q4 2026A-11
Q1 2030Q1 2030A-12
YELLOWGREEN